JERROLD S. JENSEN (#1678)
THOM D. ROBERTS (#2773)
Assistant Attorneys General
MARK L. SHURTLEFF (#4666)
Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
Telephone: (801) 366-0353
jerroldjensen@utah.gov
thomroberts@utah.gov
Attorney For State Defendants

U.S. DISTRICT COURT

2011 JUN -2 A 9:56

DISTRICT OF UTAH

BY:

DEPUTY CLERK

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

UTAH COALITION OF La RAZA, ET AL.,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

GARY R. HERBERT, Governor of the State of Utah, in his official capacity; MARK SHURTLEFF, Attorney General of the State of Utah, in his official capacity,

Defendants,

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

ORDER

Civil No. 02:11-cv-00401-CW

Judge Clark Waddoups

Defendants Gary R. Herbert, Governor of the State of Utah, in his official capacity, and Mark Shurtleff, Attorney General of the State of Utah, in his official capacity, hereby request for an extension of time to file a responsive motion to Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Injunction.

At the hearing on May 10, 2011, the Court stated that Defendants' response to Plaintiffs' Motion for Preliminary Injunction would be due by June 8, 2011, but that more time may be

granted to file a responsive pleading if requested. Defendants hereby make that request for an additional 30 days.

DATED this <u>lst</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2011.

MARK L. SHURTLEFF
Attorney General

/s/Jerrold S. Jensen

JERROLD S. JENSEN Assistant Attorney General

SQ,ORDERED

HONORABLE CLARK WADDOUPS U.S. District Judge

Date